Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Education

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Wednesday, January 21, 2015 12:00 PM 330 Southwest

Weidner, Jane

Of Sheboygan, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2017.

Schwabenbauer, Briana

Of Madison, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

Peck, Brad

Of Wausau, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

McAlister, Dr. Brian

Of Menomonie, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2017.

Strayer, Heather

Of Green Bay, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2017.

Mader, Brittany

Of Sturgeon Bay, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2017.

Doering, Margaret

Of Greendale, as a member of the Professional Standards Council, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2017.

An Executive Session will immediately follow the public hearing

Senator Luther Olsen Chair